

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

DIVISION OF INSURANCE

P.O. Box 110805 Juneau, AK 99811-0805 Main: 907.465.2515 Fax: 907.465.3422

December 11, 2023

To All Accredited Reinsurers Approved in the State of Alaska:

Re: Instructions for 2023 Annual Statement Filing Requirement and Fee Payment

As an accredited reinsurer, it is necessary that you file annual statements by March 1 of each year as required under Alaska Statute (AS) 21.12.020(a)(2)(C). You also need to file the Form AR-1, Certificate of Assuming Reinsurer by March 1, 2024, to the Alaska Division of Insurance.

The Alaska Division of Insurance is accepting the electronic filing with the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC) to meet the filing requirement for an annual financial statement in Alaska Statute (AS) 21.09.200 for accredited reinsurers. No paper annual statement should be sent to the Alaska Division of Insurance for foreign reinsurers. All alien reinsurers should send the hard copy annual statement to:

Alaska Division of Insurance 550 W 7th Avenue Suite 1560 Anchorage, AK 99501-3567

A filing fee of \$100 will be required and must be postmarked to the address in the letterhead by March 1, 2024. Other options for filing the AR-1 and payment are through OPTins using the Alaska Other Filings account or by email and credit card. Failure to file and pay would be considered a violation of statute and grounds for removal of the accredited status. If the company contacts or service of process have changed, at the website https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/ins/Insurers.aspx then Amendments are the respective contact forms to file.

If you have any questions or would like to pay by credit card, please contact Jeffery Bethel at (907) 269-7919 or email jeffery.bethel@alaska.gov.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Nesheim Tax Auditor